

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12106411
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: To Be Determined
 WBS Element: 13.101111, ETC.
 Description: Slope Stabilization Upon Request

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Rock Slope Scaling	60	DAY	9,220.00	553,200.00
2	SP	Routine Mobilization	4	EA	9,975.00	39,900.00
3	SP	Emergency Mobilization	4	EA	17,900.00	71,600.00
4	SP	Design Plan Submittal	4	EA	3,450.00	13,800.00
5	SP	Aggregate Backfill	750	TON	69.00	51,750.00
6	SP	High Reach Drilling	375	LF	205.00	76,875.00
7	SP	Limited Access Drilling	375	LF	239.00	89,625.00
8	SP	Horizontal Drains Less Than or Equal to 30 LF	175	LF	25.10	4,392.50
9	SP	Horizontal Drains Greater Than 30 LF	175	LF	79.90	13,982.50
10	SP	Horizontal Drains Without Pipes Less Than or Equal to 30 LF	350	LF	14.95	5,232.50
11	SP	Horizontal Drains Without Pipes Greater Than 30 LF	350	LF	14.95	5,232.50
12	SP	Geotextile For Soil Stabilization	750	SF	7.10	5,325.00
13	SP	Geosynthetically Reinforced Wall	7,500	SF	8.90	66,750.00
14	SP	Cementitious Void Fill	7	CY	745.00	5,215.00
15	1150	Flagger	25	DAY	1,345.00	33,625.00
16	SP	Two Lane Work Zone Traffic Control	4	EA	2,685.00	10,740.00
17	SP	Multilane Work Zone Traffic Control	4	EA	3,210.00	12,840.00
18	SP	Shoulder Closure Work Zone Traffic Control	4	EA	3,045.00	12,180.00
19	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 20'	40	EA	985.00	39,400.00
20	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 30'	30	EA	1,090.00	32,700.00
21	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 40'	30	EA	1,190.00	35,700.00
22	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 50'	15	EA	1,280.00	19,200.00
23	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 60'	15	EA	1,365.00	20,475.00
24	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 70'	15	EA	1,440.00	21,600.00
25	SP	Permanently Cased Soil Nails Up to 80'	15	EA	1,505.00	22,575.00
26	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 20'	40	EA	1,195.00	47,800.00
27	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 30'	30	EA	1,560.00	46,800.00
28	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 40'	30	EA	1,860.00	55,800.00
29	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 50'	15	EA	2,145.00	32,175.00
30	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 60'	15	EA	2,405.00	36,075.00
31	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 70'	15	EA	2,620.00	39,300.00
32	SP	Self-Drilling Soil Nails Up to 80'	15	EA	2,800.00	42,000.00

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12106411
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: To Be Determined
 WBS Element: 13.101111, ETC.
 Description: Slope Stabilization Upon Request

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
33	SP	Micropiles Up To 20'	40	EA	2,750.00	110,000.00
34	SP	Micropiles Up To 30'	30	EA	2,960.00	88,800.00
35	SP	Micropiles Up To 40'	30	EA	3,150.00	94,500.00
36	SP	Micropiles Up To 50'	15	EA	3,345.00	50,175.00
37	SP	Micropiles Up To 60'	15	EA	3,535.00	53,025.00
38	SP	Micropiles Up To 70'	15	EA	3,740.00	56,100.00
39	SP	Micropiles Up To 80'	15	EA	3,940.00	59,100.00
40	SP	Rock Bolts	750	EA	990.00	742,500.00
41	SP	Rock Bolt Proof Testing	75	EA	1,795.00	134,625.00
42	SP	Shotcrete Shoulder Buildup	350	LF	156.00	54,600.00
43	SP	Reinforced Shotcrete Up to 6" Thickness	3,750	SF	37.20	139,500.00
44	SP	Reinforced Shotcrete Up to 8" Thickness	3,750	SF	41.20	154,500.00
45	SP	Reinforced Shotcrete Up to 12" Thickness	3,750	SF	54.50	204,375.00
46	SP	Type 1 Pinned Wire Mesh Stabilization	1,125	SF	24.80	27,900.00
47	SP	Type 1 Draped Wire Mesh Stabilization	1,125	SF	31.05	34,931.25
48	SP	Type 2 Pinned Wire Mesh Stabilization	1,125	SF	31.00	34,875.00
49	SP	Type 2 Draped Wire Mesh Stabilization	1,125	SF	32.80	36,900.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$3,640,271.25

Contractor: GeoStabilization International, LLC

Address: 44475 E 74th Ave, Suite 100, Commerce City, CO 80022

Phone: 855.579.0536 Federal Id: 52-2379754

Contractor's License Number: L.61067

Authorized Agent: Nate Beard Title: VP of Client Management

Signature:  Date: 12/4/23